AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FORM

Hays County Commissioners Court
Tuesdays at 9:00 AM

Request forms are due in Microsoft Word Format via email by 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday.

AGENDA ITEM

Authorize the County Judge to execute an Amendment to a Subaward Agreement with Texas State University for
the Advanced Law Enforcement Rapid Response Training (ALERRT) program, the Preventing Violence Against
Law Enforcement & ensuring Officer Resilience & Survivability (VALOR) Program to subaward agreement #13005-
8-1812-1A-1905 for additional funds of $5,335.00.

ITEM TYPE MEETING DATE AMOUNT REQUIRED

CONSENT April 9, 2013 N/A

LINE ITEM NUMBER

i g
AUDITOR COMMENTS: :
|
\ PURCHASING GUIDELINES FOLLOWED: N/A AUDITOR REVIEW: N/A
REQUESTED BY SPONSOR CO-SPONSOR
Cutler/Hauff INGALSBE N/A
SUMMARY

On October 23, 2012 the Commissioners' Court approved to participate in the Advanced Law Enforcement Rapid
Response Training (ALERRT) Program under the VALOR project, a part of the ALERRT curriculum and will provide
funding in the amount of $8,064.00. This Amendment to Subaward Agreement No.13005-8-1812-1A-1905 is
amending the following: Changing the Hays County Representative from Sergeant David Burns to be Sergeant
Buck Blundell effective February 1, 2013. The period of performance for Hays County, Texas has been extended
from February 1, 2012 through March 31, 2014. The additional funding in the amount of $5,335.00 is an increase
from original amount budgeted $8,064.00 and not to exceed $13,399.00. The additional funding is for additional
tasks of the project titled above supported by the Institute for Intergovernmental Research (IIR) Agreement No.
2012-4059-01 to Texas State University-San Marcos and all other terms and conditions not mentioned herein
remain in full force and effect. Attached is the Amendment to Subward.

FILED: 0 4 O 9 1 3
HAYS COUNTY, IONERS’ COURT
Resolution #:X’J'C éJ%OL V PG .ﬁ/




AMENDMENT TO SUBAWARD

Modification No, Effective Date

Subaward Agreement

One (1) February 1, 2013

13005-8-1812-1A-1905

Grantee Institution

Texas State University-San Marcos
601 University
San Marcos, TX 78666

Project Title:

“Preventing Violence Against Law
Enforcement and Ensuring Officer Resilience
and Survivability (VALOR) Program”

Collaborator Institution Name and Address

Hays County, Texas
1307 Uhland Road
San Marcos, TX 78666-5534

Modification of Subaward Agreement

13005-5-1812-1
Dated: October 31, 2012

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the Subaward, Texas State University-San
Marcos and Hays County, Texas agree to amend their agreement, as follows:

The Hays County PI is to change from Sergeant David Burns to be Sergeant Buck

Blundell effective February 1, 2013.

The period of performance for Hays County, Texas has been extended to be from

February 1, 2012 through March 31, 2014.

The Amount Funded in this Action (“Total Budget”) is increased by $5,335.00
from $8,064.00 to an amount not to exceed $13,399.00. This additional funding
is for additional tasks of the project titled above supported by the Institute for
Intergovernmental Research (IIR) Agreement No. 2012-4059-01 to Texas State

University-San Marcos.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS NOT MENTIONED HEREIN
REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT

IMPORTANT: Co]lab’érator institution is REQUIRED to sign this Document and return to Grantee institution.

Date:

Hays County, Texas C‘)%g

Date: L“' q- 202

Name and Title of Signer (Type or Print)

Name and Title of Signer

W. Scott Erwin
Director, Office of Sponsored Programs

Pevt Cobly, MO .
Yraye Coun-l:q Sudac

DI ect‘gv . I“
rector, Sﬂmaond
Texas State rﬂversny-SanMamoa
601 University

San Marcos, Texas 78666
512-245-2102 FAX (512) 245-1822




Attachment 5
Scope of Work and Budget

SCOPE OF WORK

Hays County Sergeant will provide training and support for the ALERRT program.

BUDGET
Salary/Benefits for Sergeant
Year 1 $8,064.00
Year 2 $5,335.00

Total Budget $13,399.00




